HIGHLAND'S GIVING GARDEN PLOT USE AGREEMENT

Name:	
Address:	
	Phone:
Email:	
List others who will be working with you on your garden plot:	

By signing below I attest that I have read Highland's Giving Garden's Rules and Regulations and agree to adhere to them. I understand that failure to comply with these rules may result in my plot being reassigned.

I understand that Highland's Giving Garden will provide raised garden beds, water for a small fee of \$5.00 monthly or \$50 annually, and access to garden tools. I will be responsible for soil preparations, planting, and weed-free maintenance of my allotted plot and adjacent paths, and will keep it in vegetable and fruit production during the growing seasons.

I know that I may contact the Highland's Giving Garden Committee to assist me if I am a new gardener and that I can contact them to report maintenance issues, to check garden plots for compliance with guidelines, and be available to resolve problems. Committee meetings are announced, and gardeners are encouraged to attend and to bring issues forward to the group to resolve.

If, for any reason (health, issues, work), I cannot maintain my plot or have a grievance with others, I agree to inform the HGG Board of Directors after taking steps to resolve it myself.

I (do not) give permission to release to the media any photographs taken of myself or my family at the garden.

I understand that neither Highland's Giving Garden nor the HGG Board of Directors nor the Highland Congregational Church are responsible for my actions.

I THEREFORE AGREE TO HOLD HARMLESS THE HIGHLAND'S GIVING GARDEN, THE HGG BOARD OF DIRECTORS, AND THE HIGHLAND CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH FOR ANY LIABILITY, DAMAGE, LOSS OR CLAIM THAT OCCURS IN CONNECTION WITH USE OF THE GARDEN BY ME OR ANY OF MY GUESTS.

Signature: Date:

For Highland's Giving Garden Use Only:	
Plot(s) #:	Date Plot(s) Assigned: